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No. 23-208

KEREN KAYEMETH LEISRAEL, et al.,
Petitioners,

v.
EDUCATION FOR A JUST

PEACE IN THE MIDDLE EAST,
Respondent.

I, Renee Goss, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 5th day of October, 2023, send out from 
Omaha, NE 5 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF ON BEHALF OF ZACHOR LEGAL INSTITUTE AS AMICUS 
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS in the above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by 
Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

MARC A. GREENDORFER
  Counsel of Record
ZACHOR LEGAL INSTITUTE
P.O. Box 6774
Bozeman, Montana 59771
(925) 328-0128
Marc@ZachorLegal.org

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

To be filed for:

44302

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of October, 2023.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

Notary Public Affiant
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Counsel for Petitioners Keren Kayemeth LeIsrael, et al.: 

 

Nathan Lewin 

LEWIN & LEWIN, LLP 

888 17th Street NW, 4th Floor 

Washington, DC 20006 

Telephone: (202) 828-1000 

Email: nat@lewinlewin.com 

 

Richard D. Heideman 

HEIDEMAN NUDELMAN & KALIK, PC 

5335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 440 

Washington, DC 20015 

Telephone: (202) 463-8018 

Email: rdheideman@hnklaw.com  

 

Counsel for Respondent Education for a Just Peace in the Middle East: 

 

Maria C. LaHood  

Diala Shamas 

Shayana D. Kadidal 

Judith Brown Chomsky 

CENTER FOR CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS 

666 Broadway, 7th Floor  

New York, NY 10012 

Telephone: (212) 614-6464 

Email:  

mlahood@ccrjustice.org  

dshamas@ccrjustice.org 

kadidal@ccrjustice.org 

judithchomsky@icloud.com 

 

Dawn C. Doherty 

MARKS, O’NEILL, O’BRIEN, DOHERTY & KELLY, P.C. 

300 Delaware Avenue, #900 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Telephone: (302) 658-6538 

Email: ddoherty@moodklaw.com 

 

David P. Helwig 

MARKS, O’NEILL, O’BRIEN, DOHERTY & KELLY, P.C. 

One Gateway Center 

420 Fort Duquesne Blvd 

Suite 575 
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Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

Telephone: (412) 467-2026 

Email: dhelwig@moodklaw.com 
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